

rsk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.179 OF 2023**

Mahendra Babulal Parikh

... Plaintiff

Versus

State Bank Of India

... Defendant

Mr. Jayant Gaikwad , for Plaintiff.

None for Defendant.

No R & P

CORAM Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED: 8 October 2025

PC:-

1. None for the defendant.
2. List this matter on 26 November 2025 for case management hearing under Order XV-A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 read with Commercial Courts Act, 1971.

(Jitendra Jain, J)