

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.179 OF 2023

Mahendra Babulal Parikh & Ors.Plaintiffs
Versus
State Bank Of IndiaDefendant

Mr. Jayant Gaikwad, for Plaintiffs

Mr. Sanjay Kelkar a/w. Omkar Kelkar, for Defendant.

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JANUARY 20, 2026

ORDER :

1. Taken out of turn in view of the joint request by the parties stating that this suit forms part of a bunch of other proceedings, which already stand referred to Mediation.
2. In these circumstances, the disputes underlying these proceedings are also referred to Mediation. The Mediation is scheduled for tomorrow and had commenced on the basis of an Order passed by the Learned City Civil Court on December 16, 2025. Since both the parties submit that this forms an integral part of the disputes between them, these proceedings shall also be covered to mediation proceedings that are underway.

3. List on ***February 26, 2026*** to get an update in the matter.
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]