

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 179 OF 2023

Mahendra Babulal Parikh

...Plaintiff

Versus

State Bank Of India

...Defendant

Mr. Jayant Gaikwad, for the Plaintiff.

Appearance not received for Defendant.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : February 24, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the next date of mediation is scheduled to March 6, 2026. Stand over to ***March 16, 2026.***

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

ASHWINI
JANARDAN
VALLAKATI

Digitally signed by
ASHWINI JANARDAN
VALLAKATI
Date: 2026.02.27
10:51:34 +0530